an obligation is considered short term if the repayment schedule is 30 days 
or fewer. 

(C) Demonstrates a trend of positive earnings over the previous eight 
fiscal quarters. 

(2) The minimum financial criteria for a plan that maintains a minimum 
net worth of at least one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) 
but less than five million dollars ($5,000,000) shall be: 

(A)(i) Initial tangible net equity so that the plan is not required to file 
monthly reports with the director as required by Section 
1300.84.3(d)(1)(G) of Title 28 of the California Code of Regulations and